CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF FLUSHING

6524 North Seymour Road
Flushing, Michigan 48433
(810) 659-0800 Fax (810) 659-4212
www.flushingtownship.com

Construction Permit Fee Schedule
Construction and Development Services Department
E-MAIL: BUILDING@FLUSHINGTWP.ORG

Inspectors

Building Rob Kehoe 810-516-1191 Monday-Thursday 9am to 3pm
Electrical Leon Buning 810-397-0223 Wednesday
Plumbing/Mechanical  Bob Davis 810-397-3118 Tuesday & Thursday

Registration Fees:

Registration fees are non-refundable. Registration shall be valid for the term of the registrant’s
license. First time registrants must provide picture identification, contractor license and proper
documentation for required insurances.

Building Contractor Registration.........ccceveeeeeeeeeeesieeeeeeee e e $ 15.00
Electrical Contractor Registration...........ceiecieereneeceeree et $15.00
Plumbing Contractor Registration........c.ccccoveviecenesecescece et $15.00
Mechanical Contractor Registration..........cccceeeeeceeceicceeces e $15.00
20NINE REVIEW FEE:.....cooiiiiiinici i s $50.00

Zoning Reviews shall be conducted when associated with a building permit application of with a
request for property use not involving a building permit as required by the Zoning Ordinance.
Examples include: administratively-approved building additions, residential sheds under 200 sq.
ft, temporary special event, signs, fences, driveways or other items regulated by Township
Ordinances.

Plan Reviews- Building, Plumbing, Electrical & Mechanical may require a Plan Review. Projects
requiring consultation by the Township Attorney, planner and /or engineer, may require the
applicant to deposit a fee pursuant to published professional service rates.

Plot Plan Grade Review- For projects that the Township Board deems necessary for consultation
by the Township attorney, planner and/or engineer, the applicant shall be required to deposit a
fee pursuant to published professional service rates.




New Occupancy of an Existing Building- A new occupancy of an existing commercial and/or
industrial building will need a building inspection. The existing building will require a zoning
review of the proposed business and activities proposed on the site. Violations found during an
inspection are required to be corrected and re-inspected by the respective trade inspector prior
to a Certification of Occupancy being issued. This includes one initial and one final inspection.

Fire Suppression and Fire Alarm Plan Review- Shall be determined by using the Fire Safety, Life
Safety and Fire Protection Systems Plan Review as adopted by the Township Board, and amended
from time to time.

Construction Board of Appeals Fee: ...........cccoeeieeeiececienenne May be up to $600.00

Refunds- will be considered for processing only if work has not commenced. If no work has
started and no inspections have been made, a refund will be considered for the permit fee.

Electronic Archiving Fee: All permits will be assessed an Electronic Archiving Fee 1% of the permit
fee total or a minimum of $5.00.

Building Permit Fees
The Permit Fee Multiplier used in conjunction with calculation of Permit Fees shall be
apportioned according to value as follows:

New Building Construction/Alterations:
FIrst S1000.00 ValUE.....ueieeeeeeeeeeeeee et e e et ee e eteeeeeteseeseeeeeesesesteseesessensentestessensanene $50.00
Each Additional $1000.00 ValUC........coereereeeeriieeeieeeiiesieesessesesssesssnssessesssesenis S 5.00

All Other Building Construction/Repairs:

APPICALION FEE...ouiiieeieeeetceee ettt se et eaes et s snas s a bt s $ 45.00
FIiNal INSPECHION FEE.....cviiiieriterititcete ettt ettt be bbb S 40.00
SWIMMINE PO0l ABOVE GroUNG......ccuieceiirieeieinieii e er e ses e e S 50.00
Swimming Pool In Ground (Required Plumbing, Mechanical & Electrical Permits)............ $200.00
D EIMNIO I ON et e et e et et e e e e et et et eeeseesee e e aeeeeeeseeseenneaetanteneenaennnrnanneennn $50.00
Certificate Of OCCUPANCY....cuicieritcetcereee et ses ettt ea e ss s en s $20.00
Re-inspection/Special INSPECLION.......ccccveerieeiieieeiete et saene s $50.00
Electronic Archiving Fee......ccocvvieiveireviceniecrieeeeeenne 1% of fee or minimum § 5.00
Expired Permit EXtENSION ..ot et ae s erens $ 75.00

Expired Permit RENEWAl FEE.....ccuiiiiiieeeccte ettt $ 75.00




Electrical Permit Fees

New Single-Family Residence:
Up t0 150 amMPS, 30 CIFCUILS....cuiuierieerieeeessieseeeiesseessees e sasas e sesesesesesesesesssesenas $200.00
UpP t0 200 @mMpPs, 40 CIFCUITS....vuevevrieeereetieeseeeeteseseseesesessesesesetesesesesssstebesesesensnses $250.00

All Other Electrical Permits Fees:

APPIICALION FEE.....cuieeeiectcectcetere ettt et et ss e st be s s enene $ 45.00
FINal INSPECHION FEE.....vvieeereeictcectee et ettt r e n s n s saebennas S 40.00
SErvice (Per 100 @MPS)..c.ceiiieerierisresererisesseseaesessesesesssssssesesssesssesssnsessessassssenssesens $15.00
CIrCUILS (BACH) ouverieieeeieteetce ettt sa et ae st s se bbb et e e s bete s snanes S 7.00
Lighting Fixtures(per 25)& fraction thereof sockets.........ccccevviennricinrivcrerineinne $10.00
Appliances-Dishwasher, Garbage Disposal & Range Hood.........cccceevrvrcerecnennnnee $10.00
Furnace-Unit Heater & Air CONAItIONET ......eocvieeriiiieireereseeteeee st sesresres s eesanee $10.00
Power Outlets (including ranges, dryers & all 220 V)........ccovvvvierieeecenienesrerieennas $10.00
SIBNS (PEI CIFCUIL) eurureieieietieeeees et sese st eae e e es s ses s st e e e s s besens s e sesesenenas $25.00
Feeders, Bus Ducts, etc. (per 50 ft. of fraction thereof)......ccccoevveeeeivececrnnnne. $10.00
Motors/Transformers {I<K.V.A. & H.P. each unit)

UP 10 20 KV.A. OF HoP oottt ettt se et s s bt nnan s snan $10.00
2210 50 KVLA. OF HoPoooe ettt ettt a et r bbb $15.00
UNItS 5 51 KV A, OF H.Pooeeeceeeeeeettre ettt re e e sae e sae s ae e tasentes seeeas $20.00
GeNErators-UP 10 15 KV.A. ..ottt tes et sttt sebebesesesensnaen $50.00
GENErators OVEE 15 K.V.A. oo et eeeeeee et seeete e estseeseeseseeeseestsessesessten seseeseseens $ 75.00
Underground inspection-per 100 ft........coccoerreniinninnineneneieeeeeresseesee e $20.00
SWIMMINE POOIS .ttt ettt s e s st s sebin $135.00
Heat/Smoke Detector-first device (connection only)..........ccceeveeveeeeccceennnen, S 7.00
Each additional alarm/signal deviCe............cocevieeeuiieieeieieeeeeee e S 4.00
Alterations or Additions to EXisting SYStemS.......cccceiiiiceceiceececiecec e S 30.00
Fire Alarms up to 10 stations & hOrNs.......cceveieececcieccc e S 50.00
Fire Alarms 11-20 stations & hOINS.....ocoeeiiceiiieei ettt e e $100.00
Fire Alarms over 20 stations & horns acCh.......cuveoeiieeiiierieeieeeiercereeeereeesreesesaee e S 5.00
Re-inspection/Special INSPECHION........ccieeereiiereeteeet e sne et snenees $ 50.00
Electronic Archiving Fee.......ccveeieiieicenienienisececes e 1% of fee or minimum $  5.00
EXPired Permit EXEENSION. .....cuiuiuieieereieeeerceiee ettt et sae st bess e et b s eesesebennans $ 75.00

Expired Permit RENEWaAI FEE........ooiciiieeeeceeeee ettt s ea et nenns $ 75.00



Mechanical Permit Fees

New Single-Family Residence:
Furnace, vents, ducts, chimney, air conditioner........ccocccveveeieieiceiccniencesere e, $155.00
R T=Yele) a1 IR 01 4 F= Yot =TS RT $ 80.00

All Other Mechanical Permits:

Vo] o] [1oF 1 4 Te) o I Y- T OO OSSR S 45.00
FINal INSPECHION FEE....cuvuieirieiiiitreet ettt bbb es e s s e S 40.00
Gas/Qil Burning Equipment (Furnace) new &/or conversion units or boilers....... $30.00
GaS BUINING FIr@PIACE ... ettt se et e sae e et seeneenns $30.00
Gas Piping (includes 1test & 5 0PENINGS)...cccicreiereceriee e e $30.00
Gas Piping each additional opening beyond first 5..........ccooieeiceiniciiccciecceieiene $ 5.00
L Y =Yg S T=T 1 (=) ST OO R SRRSO $15.00
FIUE/VENT DAMPET....ivctieiteeieieetce ettt st a bbb se bbb e ses s s snaens $10.00
Solid Fuel Equipment (includes chimney)........cccoceeeiievinieeiceeee e $30.00
Air Conditioning (includes split SYStEM)......coveveerereeeerrerieereeeeree et ee $30.00
Residential HEatiNg ZONES.......ccueeeieiieeiieeeieesren et see e see st see e sressnessessesbesree s $15.00
Residential Bath & Kitchen EXQaUSt.......oocuvieviiieiieeeiieree et seesrer s s senns $10.00
HUM I IOES ..ttt sttt ettt ettt e st et ee et ees et et esessessassenteseestesesmtesesmsesassasssenennsenens $ 10.00
Piping/Process Piping (Minimum $25.00)......cccccceuivireririrerieieeriesreresereseesesesesesesssesenns $ 0.05 ft
Duct (MINIMUM $25.00)......ciuieiriierieerereieeeisieeeteresere e bese e bess e ess s sesebesess s s s ssesseaees $0.10 ft
Heat Pumps, Commercial (pipe not included)........ccoovuveeiriieericencieceeceeseeereeees $20.00
Air Handlers/Heat Wheels-Under 10,000 CFM.......cocierieeieiiireerieiesiesesiesessessesssnsnens $20.00
Air Handlers/ Heat Wheels-Over 10,000 CFM........cceeeiieeieiceiiieesesieeesessesessenas $60.00
COMMEBICIAl HOOTS .ot ee et e e et eseeeeeseeatesaeseaeeneereenssessenaseaenssenneenens $ 15.00
VLAV, BOXES..uiitiiieitetietcectee sttt st b e b b eas e sb et st et st sassbesne st ebeebesbeebesbenbassensensans $ 25.00
Commercial Unit Ventilators & EXhaust Fans........cccveeienericcee e $ 25.00
Fire Suppression/Protection (minimum $20.00).........c.cccecerererereriiieriesieeeeeesseesessessenens $ 0.75 per head
EVAPOTrAtOr COilS...ciuiieuiieeiieieiieesireree sttt se bbbt n st e aesebe s e s e e S 30.00
Refrigerator (SPIit SYSTEM)....cieiiieieeiieei ittt ettt bens $30.00
[0 Y11= OSSOSO $30.00
COONING TOWEIS...cuieriietieieeeeiste e e retstsasss et s s et b b s st b et se b e s as et et ebatesanssaeaessnnnene $30.00
(000 1 1] o =YX Yo T TP PRSI $30.00
Systems Using ASME Containers 1,000 Ibs Capacity........ccocurveeererenieniieienienieniieneenenne $15.00
Systems Using ASME Containers 1,001 lbs to 2,500 Ibs......ccccceveerveveecenieeieniecreenns $ 20.00
Systems Using ASME Containers 2,501 Ibs to 5,000 IbS.......c.cccevviivinvincencininencrennn $30.00
Systems Using ASME Containers Over 5,000 IDS.........ccouiureeeenurinsreesessesisseesssesenns $40.00
Re-inspection/Special INSPECLIONS........ccoeuieeuiuieeieeeeieee et es e enens $50.00
Electronic Archiving FEe......uimienienieneniieccericeeeses e 1% of fee minimum § 5.00
EXpired Permit EXEENSION......ccuivevivieerieicceei sttt sa st saaes $75.00

Expired Permit RENEWAI FEE........cvevivereecrctecietceceeree et sa et seaene $75.00



Plumbing Permit Fees

New Residential Construction:

Homes up to 1,750 sq ft & 1- Y4 Daths ..o $125.00
Homes over 1,750 sq ft or more than 1-1/2 baths.........cceeveeiviericeeicrceciceeeeeieens $150.00
Homes over 3,000 sq ft or more than 3 baths.........ccccccveeeecccicceeeeceeeene $180.00

All Other Plumbing Permits:

APPIICAION FEE...ocuitieeieeriecee ettt ettt st se s s bbb bbb a e ns e S 45.00
FINGl INSPECHION FEE....ocveveveeeiieieeiieree ettt ss s ea s bbb sens s b eneben S 40.00
Fixtures, Floor Drains, Special Drains, Water Connected Appliances.........ccccu...... S 9.00
Stacks, VENtS, CONUUCLONS. ..ottt ess s st st sese et sasnesbons S 9.00
Interceptor (grease trap 750 galloNS & UP)....coeerieereirerecineieeieer e $75.00
MaNhOIES/CAtCh BaSiNS.....c.ceueeeireereeeereieeseseiereses e saessssesssesssesesestssetesssessssssesensaens $20.00
SUBD SOl DFAINS ettt e e eeee et eee et e e et eeseeeeesereeseeseatensesaesaesensenseneseseeneensasansenens $ 15.00
Water Service (1€SS than 2”) .. sae e $30.00
WaAter SEIVICE (2”7 10 6”)ucuevirieereeirieetieeerceretete e se e sese s sne b ssensessns s s s sasasans $ 50.00
Sewage SUMPS, SEWaBE EJECLOIS....ooii e e $15.00
Water Distribution Pipe System " ... et $15.00
Water Distribution Pipe SYStem 1”.......cccieeeieeieeeeeecsesesie et sessss s ssasassnss $20.00
Water Distribution Pipe System 1 /" ...ttt $25.00
Water Distribution Pipe SySt@m 1 14" .....c.cceieeeeererers et ess s $30.00
Water Distribution Pipe SYStEIM 27 ......ccieieeeeiiieereeeree e en e ensae s enens $35.00
Water Distribution Pipe System OVer 2" ...t snenens $40.00
Connection: Building Drain-Building SEWET ........cceveieeviiieiicteneeeereseeeeresreseneneens $20.00
Sewers: Sanitary or Stormless than 6” ... $25.00
Sewers: Sanitary or Storm over 6” & each additional 2”..........cceoevviienivrerieieenens $10.00
Reduced Pressure Zone Back-FIOW Preventer........ . creeeeeieneeirieseseresereeeseesreens $20.00
VT T H AT O ettt ettt et ee e et e s e e eeeeee e eseeseseeeseseeaeeaneneenantentenssmennsereenssnen S 15.00
Re-inspection/Special INSPECHION......c.cvceviveiiieierereeeree e s s s saes $50.00
Electronic Archiving FEE.....uiiieciicieiceeerreceeteeee e e 1% of fee minimum $ 5.00
EXPIred Permit EXEENSION......icveveereveterietetetes s seetesessesisses e besssesessens s s ebenbensnnnssnssans S 75.00

Expired Permit RENEWAI FEE........cuuieeeieeeiececeeieereiese st seseessesaessas s besesebebenebesenes $ 75.00



